3.1 TRIM calls for proposals from experienced bidders with a proven track record of at least five (05) years 

from the year 2020 to supply, fit, and remove smart container locking devices on containers, rail wagons, 

and fuel tankers at the areas on table 1. 

3.2 Services will be required on a Twenty-Four (24) Hours a Day / Seven (7) Days a Week / Three Hundred 

and Sixty-Five (365) Days a Year basis. 

Rail Wagons 

Beer Wagons 

a. Rosslyn  

b. Nelspruit 

c. Bloemfontein 

d. Kimberley 

Sugar Wagons 

a. Felixton Mill (KZN North Coast) 

b. Amatikulu Mill (KZN North Coast) 

c. Refinery 

d. Terminal 

e. Bayhead 

f. Maydon Wharf